


g7

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
sdministration of this property requites such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form

PERSONAL INFORMATION
NAME:  BARIIWA Yapuichi
HOME ADDRESS: __ Stevepton 5.C. ey

REGISTRATION NUMBER.._ 04969 = gspx. =ale Lo R ale
OCCUPATION: .. fisherman

e 3 bl v r

i A e

(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in
partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner’s name.)

EMPLOYER: . 8elf

MARRIED?. . . no. .

NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:__none _
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: _

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Dhone

i e 5 e

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: . _ i R

AEOFCHBDREN . o

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)

1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: ___none

BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: __ none

INSURANCE (Give particulars: state where policies are).  RONe =

— e e A i

TAXES (Amount and where payable). .none. .

- AL SN v

ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)._RODE =~

6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state) _none

0 e i e i e e i
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4 INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:.nege . . . . . =

b At i 4 A 1 s A ol . <l 3 1 A I S i ispion S ST 5 B SRS AT AP A L - i SR TS 4 S . ST P | T

5 MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF

OTHERS: ... BRNS. _._. .

e S— i A 3 0 - B A B 2 WA TS N S T . § D -

6 MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom). . BORE®

7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES. (State whereabouts)

G DI SRl

e - i 8 ) A M B A R W 3 1 8 s AT ¥ 1 B S o Sy e e o

B BANK ACCOUNTS: ROBS . s
B LR I I R S s e i

o Ty W44 A A A A0 15 SR8 44 B 0 8 £ 4188 b1 4 R T

10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS...none_

o — SRS —

1. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:. .| none .

LIABILITIES:

B DAL TR R e e e e SR e

e e e 54 - 14 4 . .o A S A A 3 0 e . P

T L S

REMARKS: . Will o@)d at Office Hoyal Pank Building aori]l 24, 1942.

Lo give particulars about wife insurance.

B A T S RS R ST T M 858 5 £ e ¢ L eSS —

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my labilities direct
and indirect.

Dated this. . 238% dqayvof . APFELl === = 1942

M/ (Signature). Z/. ‘,
CWitndss )
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R.C.M. P,
DATE March 21‘__&942 SRR

s Pils No. INT 1031

full Name |
[+ . ihurnamo in Bloock Letters)

Kogiatration No, 04969 = Male ~ Female Age sune 224 203)
: (Check) 3o

[ Former Address __p.0. Box 102, STEVESTON, B.C.

B e R

| D) Evacuated Interned Junme 19, 1942 Neturalized - Ca?adlan}gnzp - National
g Cheok

Present Address ¢/o Yreat Lske “aw Mill, Fort Willilam, Ontario (Dec. 9/46)

" Married =
: (Cheok Name of Wife

Name of Husband -

| Name of Mother({nee HAMAGUCHI) Naka Name of Father MATSUNOSUKE
N of Children under 16

Requested by J. Spratt Registered with Custodian YES
{Yes or No)

Additional Information  FISHERMAN. OWNER OF GASBOAT #2281 - N.W. 059-D

st




 Pile No. TNT 1031

December 9, 1946,
Ret !uuighl NARIIWA

See Chattel Summary.

There are no cameras, radios, motor vehicles or fire
arms revealed in the registration or the file.

The file reveals the fishing veasel "Ceamrose M"/"Y.NM.*
was sold through the Japanese Fishing Vessel Disposal
Committee and the proceeds paid direct to Y. NARIIWA

Manufacturer's Life Insurance policy #726878 in the

amount of $1,000.00. 7The file reveals the particulars

of the above policy received from the Manufacturer's

Life Insurance Company on August 25, 1942. On August 22,
1944, Yasuichi NARIIWA, through the Camp Commandant, reques
an application for the cash surreader vaiue of the above
policy. The cash surrender value was forwarded to the
Custodian's office on December 20, 1944, and credited to
lasulchi NARIIWA's account.

The file reveals NARIIWA is a beneficiary under certificate
of membership no. 10082 with the Pacific Mutual Benefit
Association — the owner of the membership being his father,
Matsusuke NARIIWA. The file reveals no benefits were re-
ceived up to the present time.

No personal property other than mentioned is found on the
file.

The above Summary is certified to be in

accordance with Z information on file.

George Feters,
Office of the Custodian.




, S8 s _ In Bis declaration of April 21, 1942, YTasulehi NARTIWA
@sclared no shattels Whatsoever left in the protected ares. Hs was internsd

: The file revesls that on June 26, 1942, the OCustodisn's
"»mmmmcmmu.s te the Custodian's Warehouse |
_,muﬁsm«t.m There is no such name and it appears

34 'A!smmu;uum;m-ummnmmm.

4 e g mmmn.m.mtmwmcuwmﬂn
B 30, 1943, This was salled to Yasuichi's attentios snd & reply was
_received from him on February 8, 1946, in which hé states the sewing machine

s Ww hil sister ln. Hatau NURAD who he lived with before

. Mrs. Hatsu MURAO declared a sewing machine
the credit derived was transferred to her

On checking her husband's Tile #1433, we find in his
dnhntion Yasukichi MURAD stated he left his chattels at the Imperial
recelved from him on November 30, 1944, he states this
t Be sctually left Lis effects at the Phoenix Cannery,
;j m-tﬁ.-mm,unfm,m;twmmmmm
m-»‘th.-ffutn of MURAO. Therefore, we have transferred
ory list to MURAO's file #1433, also $2.64 credit which was derived
‘nzo o: ‘two (2) tabie lamps. |

Yasatchi NARTIWA wrote to this offies from the Tnternsest

o6 Septenber 29, 1942, submitting s list of mets and twine which he claimed

6 laft in the storage rooms of the Phoenix Camnery. Nets were found in hit
- nume and sold by the Custodisa. Our Net Statement of February 8, 1944, shows

thalr disposel, the total smount being $244.98.

is certified to be in
information on file.

0ffice of the Custodian.
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e e _ There are 5o claiss against the Above Evicuss
“Weveaisd on ihe file. '

The above Sumsary 1s certiffed %o Be
accordance wi information ou f




SUMMARY TAKEN FRON VESSELS RECORDS
;

Date:

Harme;

July 7, 1944

REARTTYRSR Yasuichi
BARIIWA,

Boat File No.: JFVYDC 434
Name of Vessel:
Iie. or Reg. No.:
Naval No,:
Owner's Valuation:
JFVDC Valuation:

Custoedinn Valuation:

| Date of Sale:
. . Purohaser:

Signature on Sales Papers:

Selling Price:

Paid to JFVDCM

Supervision Costs:

Balance due Owner:

Paid to:

Looat;qn of Boat at Sale:
.?laips 4gainst Canadian Govt.:

Additional Information:

In{ornoo
Reg. No. 04969 File: 031

"Camrose N"/"Y.x.v, 29'x7'x31(1937) Easthope 7 NP

New Westainster 2281
NW.059-D
$900.00
633.00 Burvey #1149 nw
None
April 13, 1942
British Columbia Packers Ltd.
No copy
$575.00
575.00
8.25
566.75
A Bariiwa, April 14, 1942
New Westminster

None




P.0. Box 102, Steveston, B.C.

SUPPLEMENTARY TO PREVIOUS
REGISTRATION

29th September, 1937, with the Manufactures Life Insurance
Company. The sum insured is payable to the declarant on
the 20th September, 1962, or, in the event of his death,
prior to this date to his slster, HATSUE MURAO.

Twenty-five year endowment insurance policy #726878 dated V/////'
/

Premium of $36.35 paid up to 29th September, 19041

The declarant is the beneficlary under The Certificate of
Membership #10082, dated, November 1, 1938, which his father, '
MATSUSUKE NARIIWA, of Box 102, Steveston, B.C. has taken out L////

with the Pacific Mutual Benefit Association, head office
Vancouver, B.C. The maximum emount due to the declarant on
the death of his father i1s $2500.00. According to the

~declarent the annual dues, which do not exceed $5.00, have
been paid to date, but on this point he was uncertain.

B KA ) s
---“6$uw‘. - ' IB_ Fa- A / {J’.;) 4 ‘l.--uu---
Witnesd ""?‘ o
L

Dated the 28th day of April, 1942,




THE PACIFIC MUTUAL BENEFIT ASSOCIATION

342 Ponder Street W., Room 6,
Vancouver, 8.0,
13th August, 1942,

E.N. Wright,

Custodian, .
Department of the Secretary of State
VANCOUVER, B.0. !

Your File P/W A-286 -
MATSUSUKE NARITWA -
Pol. 10082

Dear 8ir;
We are in receipt of your letter dated August 12th, rw\m.é

the above-numbered Membership, and note your instructions concerning payment
of benefits.

standing at the present date. However,
yable under our policy, is based on
8 against the members in the event of

At the age of 59 years, which is the age at which Mr. Nariiwa joined
the Association, he would be classed under the 40¢ assessment, and figuring this
on & basis of 1350 members in good standing at the present time, would make his

licy worth aprroximately $540.00. (The maximum benefit payable would be
1,000.00), providing we have 2,500 members in good standing - at 40¢ emch).

We are enclosing a sample copy of the Certificate, and would refer
you to Bylaw 8 (a) in this respect. We trust this is the informetion you require,
and beg to remain

Yours very truly,

PACIFIC MUTUAL BENEFIT ASSOCIATION

Per: "J.E. Rice"
&c-‘h“.c




THE CUSTODIAN THE CUSTODIAN

Ingurcr. e

DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
REGULATIONS RESPECTING
c :
45A CENTRAL CHAMBERS oiwp_.ﬂ. 12,1942

OTTARA, CANADA . o £ s 9 8
e x The Mesufeetufers Li'e lis. Co.
200 Bloor 8t. E.,
Particulars of Life Insurance Policies and Ammuity Contracts on Life of an Enesy Teromto, Oat.

N.B. Separate forma should be used for each policy
or annuity contract for each “enemy."

To Yancouver O7fice

. Polioy No, 726,878 Date of Policy (i.e. due date ow first e
regular premium Sept. 29, 193
Life Insured ~ Neme Yosuleohi Nariwa ‘
e Born Jume 15, 1919 at Steveston, B. C. T A5 T -
AddressSteveston, B. C. (Bem 102) S Sasurd o $1,000.00
Owner - if third ¥ , Mmount of Annuity :
1 ddr $36.35

party insurance - Address Premiuwm - Amount
How Payable Annuslly

Beneficiaries - Names Hetsue NMureo _ Due Dates Sept. 29th
Addresses
Relationship to Policy Loans (automatio or otherwise) *

Life Insured Sister
Approximste Cash Value, if any, inecluding
dividends, after deducting all poli
Record of Current Assigrments »%M&.Mo-a syl 00 hasihe m:.. 7 $108.00 as at Aug.21'42

(other than to company for
policy loan) Nature of Automatic Noneforfeiture Automatic Premius Loen

-~ give names and addresses - Provision

Approximate Cancellation Date under ¥ill earry under Automatie
Autamatic Non-forfeiture Premius Loan Provision
until at lea:t ﬂnﬂoﬂ'-ﬂgdn

S

it

In your letter you refer to the Insured's name as being "Mariwa®, whereas
our records show it to be "Nariiwa“.




Office of the Cus
Ottaws. Ontarin,

Sirs

I hereby wish to
in regards to my

Fisaing nets.

nNet
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n
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et
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Spring
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n
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Spring
Soring

Cork
200 pos.

o000 »
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81
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9/40
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Re; NART]

submit to you
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9 /40

(w;tb eork and

0/50 ply
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e

e

ply .
"

1{’2?"10171 » r,j';
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Int-rnment Camp it b £
Angler, Ontario,

Jeptembay 29%h, 1942.

-~ P286~04969,

68dditional Stetement
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o
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o 165.00
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The above nentioned Tishine
Cannery &
to the gtore room on 888urance fr
Z6Ye me his RUErant
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INREFERRING 10 POLICIES PLEASE QUOTE NUMBERS

YACUAT 1 t EZET}ON"
Fle No.2hd~/03/ o
4 Aus. f’;"‘a!/&";p#

P 4

% /éﬂqﬁ%ﬁ/}%}) )?/:J//m 1

(ﬂvnaf % £48 ~20. Lk (gznﬁn‘l‘ye;f
g~ A
288, Bganary  Sancowver BE

PHONE PACIFIG 8138
BHANCH MANASER

September 9th, 1944,

M 10 3/
The Custodian of Eanemy Property, A &/ _ « Say ¢

Japanese Evacuation Branch, _///{"Md /
Royal Benk Building,
Vancouver, B, C.

Dear Sir: Re: Policy #726,878
Yasuichi Neriiwa

Your letter of August 29th addressed to our Heed Office
has been semt to us for reply. ;

The surrender valus of this policy at the 29th of Septesber,
the next anniversary date, is $172.5] and the premium arrears and in-
terest against the policy at the same date amount to $75.82 leaving a
net cash value of $96.69.

As requested we are enclosing discharge form which has been
dated the 29th of September which is the anniversary date of the policy
and the date to which the arrears bave been figured. The insured
should sign this formm before a witness and then it should be returned
to us with the policy for sttemtiom.

We might say that in 1942 we received information from your
department that this insured was interned and at your request we filed
& form "D" outlining perticulars of the poliey. In addition to the

ey and surrender form we will require written conseat from your
office to make this payment.

Yours very truly,
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. File No. Int 1071
Reg. Bo. 04969

Zartioulars _ : A Lredit

150 fath, cork & lead line : , : 30.00

~als of fishing gear # 15668 25.00
- b# ‘ H% 5008
* ¥ 1669 40,00
fed # 1671 30.90
fI078 22.50
Cork line 10,00

f L7 - MFQS- g loose COI'sS MN.QD 200
Teine L5.48

‘ash surrender value of policy 70.00

Cheque to you Id o U4

3 341.04

Acvcounting Departasent
Decesber 24th, 1346




LTeh wﬁhg 1954,

dr, Yasuichi RALLINA,
Kegn, Bo. 04969,

§i¢ dopoton Street,
st"ﬁ?@m' Bqut

Dear 8inr

Pistribution is pow belng aade frok Lhe assetls
ef the River Fish Conpany &t the rate of §$37.,98 per soare.

Lou were the holder of % shares and payment Lo yOu 48 as
followsi

£ shares §109.89
Log: previously edvanced o 5

¢ 44.89

Custodian cheque for this smount is attached

hﬁzi‘f L0«

Please scknowledge recelpt,
Yours truly,

e

u.ﬁ. h!ﬁed'
Uffice of the Custodian.




JAN -~ 2 1948

IN THE MATTER OF a Commission to Investigate Claims of Japanese Canadians for Property Losses.
TO: The Commissioner, "

Office of the Custodian, < R A G0
o Bk Bl Xl 103/

Pursuant to the notice issued on the 26th day of September, 1947, 1 submit the following elaim

(1) NAME NAKLIWA, Ywsuishi . (RCMP) Rei. No. O % 26 ./

(Print) Buraams fitven Mame

(2) Pre-Evacuation Address __Stevesion, British Colummbia
(8) Present Address 136 Pruden Street, Fort Willimm, Ontario

m uw. ESTATE
(n) ﬂtunt Address (if my)

Oty or Iunumm'

(b) lopl ducnptim (lot number biock number, section number, etc.)

e — S o eyt . A

(e) Type of Real Propertv (cross out words which do not appily) :

i) Residence Type of business. .
(iif) Business
(iv) Any other type of property (describe) J
{d) What was your interest in the property (e.g., sole owner, life tenant, joint tenant, owner of one hnlf

or one third interest, leasehold, ete.). ..

%i"‘"“

(¢) Fair market value at (late of sale (eaumate thm to the best of your nhthty)
p U N et s i R
e el R i S I

(i) If business, put value on business as going concern
(including land and bufldings, tenancies, chattels,
fixtures, :tock-m—trade goodwxll and accounts re-
ceivable) - - - - kS

(iv) Total value (if you cannot give separate values for lands nnd buildings just
BT R T R P S O R I B

(v) Amount at which Custodian sold property and credited your account - - §
(f) Loss (This figure is arrived at by deducting item (v) from item ) - « « &

(5) PERSONAL PROPERTY

(a) Place or plam at which property was left by the claimant at date of evacuation
~ B, sl londel 3.€
(b) Type of premues in which p y left (e.g., house, warehouse, garage, shed, church basement, ete. )

2Zred naé.w, —Jiirna s praclotors, — Bostd ¥ Bael of
(¢) How stored or packed af time of evacuation/&_&m : PNy T A A ; Cor M M

. lng lagee, 24 3 (I--c—/mu/' (over) ﬁom)w-w.q_

?f Me-om ’21//?:1_.










SRILACKs 20 your Lordship u.n mcup u-ml
ﬂmuwmnm fomm, your
Mmmmmmmum
1 bed and spring, and I rowhest, Thess have been
* withdrawn, %y lord, fls found St thay had been
1eft loossly Lying sdeut and the Gustodin was nod

0 MInumhntt-,
ﬂm Mmumn-m\

MCnMMﬂanm hpt
e ave dsleting, showing a elatm of §916.00, The
oredit, my lord, is cerrect, $a4.98, end the lose
te therefore $673.02. Nay I sak that this foom
¥ swomn now? Nr. Nunter L8 willing to asaist us.
n.m Has he sigred 199
_ i‘tm Yes, 1% is sigmed,

MR, WUNTER: Q1 s this your signeture?

& Yess

G And 4o you swesr the sontents of this declertion
. _am smended e e trus, soleip you Ged?

430

DIEROT EXANINATION BY MR. CHERFIACK:

3 § N Neritwe;, I show you & typewritten statement,




Tas thet prepared in accerdancs with yousr 1 .
hmmﬁtmmnum“~m‘

lb.l-mn. this mwm,‘._‘.‘
ml ond then some loose osslis snd net $iins. m
were those nets lefe? & P P
i ; _ﬁaamagm“m* :
5 _um tn.. o “ ﬂ lm. i

.m‘l&ﬂmummm“‘”
MM"‘“M .‘~~
romm $o ayselr”, l.““.'-! '“‘-
“”“'“hmm_. “u |




3

MR, ONERNIAGK: Qi 3 1€ ot Bteveston, She Phoenix
- Cannexy? Av Yeu,
n.mm a-mnnqlumtm-a.whc.
I would file the amlysis as Exhivis 2,
| hmmum.qmmunmm
- %0s8 dsslared and not Shund and twe neby shown
‘ _.hﬁ-'n-am. theft®, ou. Gould my learmed
mtuatvlunntotbhﬂﬁttdﬁb
received the report of these nets?

10 MR, HUNTER: 3‘m'tmt“mﬂn"m
.memiﬁam.l.ﬁu-'u
"'-meulm.MM¢w
tm-un.nlm.umwa.mm-r
man.mz.ndvuuuhmm-

mmnmmmmaum'
Mtuum-utumxrua.hmm
mmmm-mumrmhmmr-
n.—naenumtuuxamm
fnm- hnmoumtnlmm
‘*ﬂm I wderstand that. The date I en re-
mt.uﬂuhu‘nihm-o
taken.
EE. HUNTER: Well, 1 haven't the exzmet date Wut 1t was
- subsequent to this letter and I think fairly
shortly sfterwar€. I can"t give you the #ate des
eousd T maven't got 1t. T look8d for 1% last nighs.
MR, CHERNIACK: flurc is ne written report, other than
the inventory.
S0 ER.ENTER: No, The only thing I could find wes &




. tht tam u. M gg m

o M thay g0 ® sell them.

ER. CHENIAGK: % woulk appesr, thevefere, my loid, Shat
48 yot the Gustodiam m-‘t loated We inventemy

¥ ou might bring oub frew the m
“ he was m will M 'ﬂ o '

htht&-nn hﬁrmh.'
He, that was when I lers the immigration sheds ia
Yeneouver,
. And vhan d1dzou xunmhu"
'-hmmwlmx lert Steveston, -
| ".uitumh““ .m&tﬁ

blwhich i{s claimd ru.thnmhcmm
It 1s sulmitted that these nete amd fishing geay
IHWWMM’!I&CM~9M'
mntmml-ls”h&f" |
| -...*.'.Uﬁ'mﬂ‘”Mt
osustody, control wm-nt-emﬂam“-
is within the terms of reforemss.




CROSS-EXAMINA TION BY MR, m:

S s hie your stgnature, Mo, Napiiun?

& Yen,

O Apdthe informetion in that tmm:ﬁ
““mnn to the pm*mhﬁw

| o B smIALY %0, 3).
Is this your signeture on this letter, Mri Noriiwe?
Yas.
And that i® y ouy letter, wiltten from the Intermment
oamp, isa't 189 A Yes,

n. MUNTER: I rile thet as Rxhidit k.
(LEPTER MARKED RXNIBET WO, 4 ), |
Wiy 414 you no¥ deslare 1S propety thet yeu

subsoquently wrote the Custodiam aboud in your
3.7, fomm? AV Za1an"$ feel
mtlumuzunwmtv with the Gustodien
2% Shat time.

| '_lsn. ttnn’tannm it vana

Mnuu, 1% says, "On ewsctation I gave the My
s the storerem on sssurenss from the ommexy
SaRager, and he slse gave m§ his gusreantes u-t

ﬂnmm&m mmm
:mgu is entirely « guetion of valwy wy lord.




© Ne further questions, \

mm wmumam-md
muumwmuw
”“‘,mnmmn&mm-c
~Fessipt of timt Lebter and we WELL expeet oAn
muutnmm .

!-mul‘ul u-uthmtqnmuu
now, Mr, Chemisck, 18 that it is unfortunst e thot
the claimant 444 not make hisdecleration of his
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MR, CHERNIAGR: Yosyay lovd, that is not denied, ‘
" 3% s & question of the date wien the Oustod an
. wem ghvem the informetd omi

ﬂMt Yem, 1 follow you. Thet isall,
- themk you, Navitw.

(Witness aside)
(PROCEEDINGS ADJOURNED SINE DIE)

lmmtu'ythrnm S0 e atrve and
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WAV, PNOENI SRR

“T.P,
OFEioat Repipber.




DEFENCE BRIEF

Xesyiohi NARITWA
File No. XI/103)

Case No. 987

AL Al e - .

1. Opening Remerks:- Note the amendments at Page 2. The claims

Amended Claim for

Fishing Nets and
Tackle

$918.00

for the bed and spring and for the rowboat are
withdram.

Note that the analyeis of personal property

claim as filed (Exhibit 2) bears some insccuracies.
Corrections have been made in red pencil and the
Custodian mumbers of the nets have been added.

Bo Appraisal
on File.

(a) Nets amd tackle valued Seld For
by claimsnt at $643.00. $244.98

Witnes=:- C.0.Robinson - Sold ome of
this equipment.

#itness:i- Nelson Bros Fisheries sold
the rest of it.

(b) Nets valued by claimant
At $125.00 - Not Found, Lost or Stolen.

Witness:- C.C.Robinson - took net inven-
tory.

(c) Net valued by claiment
at $150.00 ~ Declared, but not found.

Kitness:~ C. C. Robinson.

Mr. Hunter's submission of agemey -
See Pages 5 & 6 of tramseript, will
apply to this net, becsuse it was
left under the care and control of
someone other than the Custodian
and never found by him.

SUMMARY OF DEFENCE WITNESSES Where Required
C.C .pobinson 1(a) 1(b) 1(e}

Nelson Bros., Fisheries 1(a)




8EAL FROPERTY

Rural (except V.L.4.)

Sale {10%
M“ ﬂ'ﬂ i 12 . 50
of &

Cdﬂ.

Total Claim for tage Claim for ?vply
Nets Sold, Nets Sold

Declared Not Found Declared
and Recorded Now Not Found, |to

Missing & Recorded [Claim

ratio

:r.;:: 842,60 944,90

MISCELLANEOUS CHATTELS

e  |Rebates Applica~ 12% of
Price ot'&; charges goods tion of Sale
Goods 30X of

% ratio Price
Sold By|Sale Price to amount |
Auction

in next
preceding
column




Case No, 987
We have received from the Co=Operative Committee

on Japanese Canadians, oup form of Release which has been

executed by yourself covering the award recommended undep

the abave Claims Commission for the sum of s $397.62,
Cheque in your favour ia anclosed fop .”"“
and we have patd the Co=Operative Committee .. $ 23.00

for legal fees as duthorized by you,

Yours truly,




